## 1-0525546

### **Arrest Report**

# 21 CT 14482 p. 3529



FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL P.O. BOX 540007, GREENACRES, FL 33454 Uh

											10 . 11 l			Deserting	Officer	Mama	<u> </u>	
	port Date / Time Report Number						Case Number/Cad Number FHPL21OFF056844 /					Reporting Officer Name  IV, ANDREW L						
1/28	28/2021 11:55 PM FHP99ARR839539				LWRC21CAD157174													
)rigi	nating Age	ncy ORI	Oc	cur Date	Time I	Range		Jurisd								Cle	earance	
<b>g</b> .	,g	,		/28/202		-												
			08	/29/202	1 01:3	8:00										┷		
	4100.05	0000														1	\	
_	ation of County	Occum		tion Type	е		Locatio	n Desc	ription									
	PALM BE	ACH		BLIC PL			INTER	STAT	E 95	SOUT	HBOUND	AND	6TH	AVENUE		7		
- 1	et Number		1. 0.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Apt/Lo	ot/Bldg	City					State		Zip Code	
		S INTE	TATES	F 95						LAN	ITANA				FL		33462	
		3 114 1 121	TOTAL					J	<del>.            </del>	1							<u> </u>	
	endant		la aire	die Name		ast Nar			Suffix	,	Race	Sex		Height	Weigl	nt	Hair	Eyes
<b>→</b> 1	First Name FELICA			NEE	- I	/ELEZ	110			•	WHITE	FEM		5'08"	120		BRO	HAZ
			SSN			of Birth	Age	ID T	vpe D	rivers	License or o	4		<del></del>	\ / Agen	cy ID	L	
MNI	<b>*</b>		SON		1	/1991	30	C	1	5351				3A				
	40:41		Z	IGISTIN							1001	$\rightarrow$	<u> </u>					
	e of Birth:		51 AU	IGIS I IN	EFL	UNITE	JSIA	IES										
	ress	- 1 - T T T		SH HOLL	ee Ci	DCI E	I INIT C	: 80	CA D	VTON	, FL 33486	. /						
	+	E/5//0	COAC	JH HOU	SE CI	RULE	UNIT	, во	CAN	1101	, FL 33400							··········
	est Arrest Date	e/Time		Arrest l	ocatio	n Type				Arres	Location De	escript	ion					
	8/28/2021		RM					_ (		WEL.	LS FARGO	PAF	RKING	LOT				
Stre	et Number		TIV	T ODE		102		Apt/L	ot/Bldg				City		Stat	е	Zip Code	!
150		W LAN	TANA	<b>POAD</b>						PAL	_M BEACH	I	LANT	ANA	FL		33462	
		TA CAIL					$\longleftrightarrow$	1		1			L				<u> </u>	
Cha	arge : S					$\leftarrow$	-					16	ond Ar					
<b>&gt;</b>	Counts	Char	-				) '					1	0.00	nounc		_	No B	ond
_			193.1a	1	lo.								0.00	General (	Offense	Code		
	rge Degree	•				e Level								DUI-UN				
S	ļ				MIST	DEMEA	NOR				<i>"</i>	$\overline{}$		1001-014				
	rge Descri			1101 OL	, DDI	100					((	1	)	()1	7			
	INFLUE			HOL OF	UKU	163						_/		<u> </u>	_			
BO	nd Set b																	
	Bond Amo	urju	4	No	Bond													
Bo:	nd Type(s)	<del></del>		_ 140	20114													
	is type(s)	<del></del>	·· ··														8.5	
					<u>.</u>		<del></del>							<u></u> .	•	F	1 23	
Pro	bable C	ause							, pro, p			11				- K	-4-1-	الم
O	n 8/28	3/202	1 at	appr	oxir	nate	ly 10	J:38	<b>PM</b>	IW	as trav	vel!	ng s	south	on fi	ητe	state	70 · 5
aı	proac	ching	6th	Aver	nue	whe	nlo	bse	erve	d a	white	Nis	san	Rogu	ıе ( <b>а</b>	itta	ched f	-lofid
ta	a ICI	)H43	) tra	velin	a n	ear t	he r	iaht	wh	ite l	ine tha	at se	epa	rated	the	rígh	t shou	ılder
•••	.g. 501	_ , , , ,	, •		J	~ <del>-</del> . •	•	٠٠		•					eu.			Consta
	not Bon															<b>.</b> <	Page	1 of 5

**Arrest Report** 

SCANNED AUG 2 9 2021 (NP

Report Date / Time 8/28/2021 11:55 PM	Report Number FHP99ARR839539	Case Number/Cad Number FHPL21OFF056844 / LWRC21CAD157174	Reporting Officer Name  IV, ANDREW L
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 08/28/2021 22:38:42 - 08/29/2021 01:38:00	Jurisdiction	Clearance

from the right travel lane and straddled the line. The driver then changed lanes from the outside to the outside center travel lane. The vehicle then drifted into the outside travel lane and back into the outside center travel lane. The vehicle then began to travel between the outside and outside center travel lane traveling over the dashed white lane markers providing visual distinction between the travel lanes. I activated my lights and sirens in order to perform a traffic stop on the vehicle. The driver changed lanes to the center travel lane and slowed to a speed of approximately 30mph within the lane. The driver then began to slowly move to the right. The driver then slowed to an extremely slow rate of speed in the outside exit lane to Lantana Road. I advised the driver to pull over to the shoulder with my public address (PA) speaker. The driver then pulled over to the right shoulder. The driver took 1 minute and 55 seconds upon initiation of my lights and sirens to pull over to the shoulder. I spoke to the driver through the open front right passenger side window. I asked the driver for her license, registration and proof of insurance. She was able to provide her Georgia drivers license which was used to identify the driver as Felica Renee Velez (GA DL: 053511051). She also handed me a credit card which I didn't ask for. She was able to produce a valid insurance card but seemed to forget that I had asked for the registration as well. I reminded her that I requested the registration. I smelled the strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from the interior of the vehicle. I observed an empty Yosemite Road Cabernet Sauvignon wine bottle in plain view on the front right passenger floor area. I asked the driver if she had anything to drink and she stated that she had a few cups of wine earlier for her sister's birthday. Her eyes appeared to be red and glassy. She seemed to be lethargic and while searching for the registration her hand movements were very slow as she fumbled with the papers in the glove box. I later asked her to exit the vehicle and spoke to her in front of my patrol vehicle. As I stood next to her I smelled the strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath despite the fact that I was wearing a surgical mask. I asked on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being completely sober and 10 falling over drunk where she would rate herself and she stated a 2 out of 10. I asked her if she was willing to perform roadside exercises and she agreed to do them. For safety reasons I informed her that we would relocate off the Interstate to a nearby parking lot to perform the exercises and she agreed. I drove Ms. Velez off the roadway to the nearby Wells Fargo Parking lot at 1500 W Lantana Rd, Lantana, FL

Arrest Report Page 2 of 5

Report Date / Time 8/28/2021 11:55 PM	Report Number FHP99ARR839539	Case Number/Cad Number FHPL21OFF056844 / LWRC21CAD157174	Reporting Officer Name  IV, ANDREW L
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range	Jurisdiction	Clearance
	08/28/2021 22:38:42 - 08/29/2021 01:38:00		

33462 to administer the roadside exercises. Prior to administration of the exercises I asked if she wore glasses or contacts and she stated that she does wear prescription glasses. I asked if she had any medical conditions and she stated that she has an atrial septal aneurysm, high cholesterol, family history of diabetes, a right wrist injury and left elbow injury sustained in February of 2021. (Note: The summary below is not intended to be a verbatim account of all the events that took place during the administration of the standardized field sobriety exercises. Video footage and audio of the exercises is available upon request.) Each exercise was explained and demonstrated prior to the subject attempting to perform the exercise.

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus Exercise (Streamlight red LED pen used as a contrasting stimulus)

- -I checked for resting nystagmus which was not observed in either eye
- -I checked for equal pupil size and equal tracking; Both pupils were equal in size and both eyes tracked the stimulus equally
- -l observed a lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes
- -l observed Horizontal gaze nystagmus at maximum deviation in both eyes
- -l observed Horizontal gaze nystagmus prior to 45 degrees in both eyes
- -No vertical gaze nystagmus was observed in either eye

Walk and Turn Exercise (A painted white line in the parking lot was utilized during the exercise)

- -Unable to stay in the starting position
- -Started exercise prior to command to begin
- -Did not walk heel to toe on multiple steps
- -Did not keep hands directly to their sides as instructed using them to balance
- -Did not complete exercise as instructed

One Leg Stand Exercise

-Swayed

Page 3 of 5



Report Date / Time 8/28/2021 11:55 PM	Report Number FHP99ARR839539	Case Number/Cad Number FHPL21OFF056844 / LWRC21CAD157174	Reporting Officer Name  IV, ANDREW L
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 08/28/2021 22:38:42 - 08/29/2021 01:38:00	Jurisdiction	Clearance

-Did not keep arms to her side as instructed, using them to balance

Modified Romberg Balance Exercise

-Approximately 26 seconds elapsed during the 30 second time estimation

Finger to Nose Exercise

-Failed to touch the tip of her nose with the tip of her finger on multiple occasions touching the side of her nose and the top portion of her nose

Based upon the performance of the above exercises and the totality of the circumstances I determined that there was probable cause to believe that Felica Renee Velez committed the offense of driving under the influence by being in actual physical control/operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic beverages, any chemical substance per Florida State Statute 877.111, or any controlled substance per Chapter 893, while their normal faculties were impaired. She was placed under arrest for the above offense and handcuffed behind her back. She was then transported to the Palm Beach County Breath Alcohol Testing (BAT) facility. At the BAT facility a 20 minute observation period was conducted where she did not ingest anything by mouth or regurgitate (mouth was confirmed to be empty prior to the beginning of the observation period). She was then asked to provide a breath test sample to test for the alcoholic content of her breath. She refused to provide the breath test sample. I then read her the Florida Implied Consent drivers license suspension warning and she stated that she wished to speak with someone before making the decision and would not provide a yes or no answer. I asked her multiple times to provide a yes or no answer and she would not provide one. I informed her that her failure to provide a ves or no answer would be taken as a no and she still refused to provide an affirmative yes or no answer. I called it a refusal at that point and the time was notated. The Constitutional Warning document was read to Ms. Velez and she stated that she understood her rights and wouldn't answer any questions. See BAT video footage for a complete account of the incident. Ms. Velez was issued a DUI citation along with uniform traffic citations for failing to maintain a single lane and

Arrest Report

Page 4 of 5

eport Date / Time	Report Number		Case N	umber/Cad Number	1 '	g Officer Name	
/28/2021 11:55 PM	FHP99ARR83		LWRC	210FF056844 / 21CAD157174	IV, ANI	DREW L	
riginating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time 08/28/2021 22: 08/29/2021 01:	38:42 -	Jurisdiction			Cle	arance
no registration n Palm Beach Note: My patro	County, F	L.					
upon request.							
lail Booking Facility	<b>1</b>						E 1171 DI
Booking Date/Time	Booking County		king Facility		TIONS		g Facility Phone 588-4400
Booking Facility Location 3228 GUN CLUB ROA	D WEST PALM B	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bo	oking Number		
Booking Comments							
Court							
Court County		urt Location		T DAI 14 DE 1611	22406		
PALM BEACH	32:	28 GUN CLUB		T PALM BEACH,		nce Date / Time	Court Fine
Court CRIMINAL JUSTICE (	COMPLEY			55-2994	09/23/2021	8:30AM	
Comments	OMPLEX						
Officer Nat Rank / ID		Involvement (		7		r Agency g/Unit	
IV, ANDREW L TPR	3651	PRIMA REPORTING		FLORIDA HIGHW		R702 TO MAR	TIN LN
The undersigned cer committed violation(s	tifies and swears s), of law, on the	that he/she h below date(s)	nas just and and time(s)	reasonable groun , as listed in the p	ds to believe t robable cause	hat the above associated w	named Defenda ith this report:
Reporting Officer Officer Name	Office	Rank Off	ficer ID No	Sworn and subsc	ribed before me	the undersign	ned authority
IV, ANDREW L	TPR	36:		This the 29	day of Augu	est	2121
Officer Agency	7""	300		DEPUTY OF THE	COURT, NOT	ARY OR LAW	ENFORCEMENT
FLORIDA HIGHWAY		ndreu-c	lv	The		Notary Public S Thomas H Le My Commissio Expires 06/20/2	eahey
Officer Signature				1 / / /	/ www	~~~~	***************************************
No Bill / Petition	Ssue Warrar	nt () P	rosecution App		of Assistant State	Attachasi	
1				Signature	of Assistant State	Allomey	ì.

Arrest Report

SCANNED AUG 2 9 2021

Page 5 of 5

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

, IV, ANDREW L	, a dul	y certified Law	Enforc	ement Officer	or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent War	ning)				
am a member of FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL					, and I do swear
	me of law enforce	ment agency)			
	Logost	· 2021	_, at _	<u>II:35</u>	_ P.M. □ A.M.
DRIVER FELICA	RENEE			VE	LEZ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MI	DDLE OR MAID	EN NAME		LAST	NAME
DL# <b>053511051</b> , stat	e of GA		, v	vas placed und	er lawful arrest for
316.193(1)					
the offense of D.U.I ALCOHOL OR DRUGS (M	ISDEMEANOR)	by <b>IV</b> ,			and
issued Citation # A773MBE			(	Name of Arre	sting Officer)
That on or about the Zetth day of A	uguz+	, 2021	_, at _	12.50	_ □ P.M. ☑ A.M.
in Palm Beach County,			Y		
I requested that the driver submit to a Dbro	eath and/or	Jurine test to	n dete	ermine his c	r her blood alcohol leve
to submit to a lawful test as requested above refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or he or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV License/driving privilege for a period of one previously been disqualified as a result of refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	or breath, urine, y, refusal will refusal in the	or blood. Ac esult in the d e case of a fi	dditio isqua rst re	nally, I info lification of fusal or per lawful test	rmed the driver that if he the Commercial Driver manently if he or she had
		Signatu Correct			ement Officer or
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST  Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 Expires 08/20/2023		c foregoing instr	ument	was sworn and	17.10) I subscribed before me:
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed be	fore	•		esting Officer	
me this 29 day of August, 20 2	<u>;</u> ,				
by TVP. TV # 365/ who is personally known to me or who has produced  Known as identified  Notary Public Talen	cation.	Bureau Departi Vehicle approp	of Adment of the office of the	lministrative	
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV 10/2016)					

SCANNED AUG 2 9 2021



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

	PBS	O CASE ‡	# <u>21-10</u>	0977		AGENGY	CASE# F	HPL21C	)FF056844	
	AGENC'	Y ZONE_	(	<u>6-11</u>		CRAS	H CASE #		1	
TIT	ME OF	STOP/CF	RASH ~10	:41PM	DATE	8/28/2021	L	DAY	SATURDAY	Y
SUI	BJECT'	S NAME	FELICA	RENEE	VELEZ	RACE	WHITE	SEX	FEMALE	
HGT	5'8	}**	WGT	110LBS		DOB	5/10/199	1		
LO	CATION	INTE	RSTATE	95 SOUT	ГНВОИ	ND AND	LANTAI	NA ROA	AD	
ARI	RESTING	G OFFICE	R'S NAME	T di &	PR AN	DREW IV	/ #3651 <sub>A</sub>	GENCY FL	ORIDA HIGHWAY PAT	rol
DI.	VISION	TROOP	L - LAKE WO	ORTH		NOT	IFIED BY C	соммо	Y	
BR	EATH F	RESULTS	:		3	ARR	IVAL AT F	'ACILITY ST TIME	Z353 11:35PM	
l. 2.	R	EFII								
3. 4.		cry,	SED							
T	ESTING	G OFFICE	ER'S ID	1687	7_	PBSO VII	DEOTAPE :	#	4	

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: FHP-L
SUBJECT: Velez, Felica R.	CASE NUMBER: 21-100977
DATE: Aug 29, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 00:16	ENDING TIME: 00:21
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refusal TIME 00:20 A.M.⊠ F	P.M A.M P.M
3) N/A TIME A.M F	P.M A.M P.M
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Pronounced	
ATTITUDE: Agitated, uncooperative, moodswings, crying	
CLOTHING: Black shorts, gray tank top, black flip-flops	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: None	
MEDICATIONS: None	
OTHER:	
Eyes are glassy & red	REFUSED
COMMENTS:	
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observ	ation period at 23:53 hrs.
Subject refused to perform breath test.	
A/O read I/C and subject stated she understood	I/C.
Subject refused to answer if she would perform	breath test.
A/O called refusal.	
A/O read rights. Subject acknowledged she understood rights.	DEFLICES
A/O attempted Q&A.	REFUSED
Subject invoked the right to counsel.	
	SCANNED AUG 29 2021

SUBJECT:	V-1-2	Falian	K.	_ CASE NUMBER: _	FHPLZICFF 056544
		OUE	ZSTIONS A	AND ANSWE	

# QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS 17?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SIIBIECT:	Vel-z	Felica	K.	CASE NUMBER:	FHPLZIOFF056844
Subject.		1 - 1 - 1			

	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
<u>NO</u>	TE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am no content	w requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol OR-
I am no chemic	ow requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of all or controlled substances.  OR-
I am no and the	w requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content presence of chemical or controlled substances.
I	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.  of the
I am _ If you i period of a rei request of your is admi	fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result usal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have ted of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you ssible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJE	CT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Kead on Course

#### **CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS**

### I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	Read on Carrera	SCANNED AUG 2 9 2021
( <del>7</del>		



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	×	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions	ф	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	ф	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
r/E E	ф	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic	119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.			
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In	<u> </u>	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
ā	0	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	. 2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	7 1.
(Rule	Ф	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				***
es of Judici				
Florida Rul		X		
jer			Other:	
Other		-	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021021505	Date: 8/29/2021
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557

SCANNED AUG 29 2021